40-406-00011, Rev. F Page 1 www.clare.com
M-8870 DTMF Receiver
· Low power consumption
· Adjustable acquisition and release times
· Central office quality and performance
· Power-down and inhibit modes (-02 only)
· Inexpensive 3.58 MHz time base
· Single 5 volt power supply

1. All voltages referenced to VSS unless otherwise noted. For typical values VDD = 5.0 V, VSS = 0 V, TA = 25°C.
Table 4 Operating Characteristics - Gain Setting Amplifier
Ordering Information
M-8870-01 18-pin plastic DIP
M-8870-01SM 18-pin plastic SOIC
M-8870-01SMTR 18-pin plastic SOIC, tape and reel
M-8870-02P 18-pin plastic DIP, power-down
option
M-8870-02S 18-pin plastic SOIC, power-down
option
M-8870-02T 18-pin plastic SOIC, power-down
option, tape and reel
Page 5
M-8870
40-406-00011, Rev. F                                                                                                                                                                                                         www.clare.com